
Submitted On Name Email Funeral Home or Organization Location Cities County(s) phone cell preferred for sms updatescurrent role

############### Megan Catanzaro mcatanzaro@greatlakespartnership.comGreat Lakes Partnership Richmond Macomb  (810) 334-7726

############### Jon O'Hara johara@greatlakespartnership.com Great Lakes Cremation & Burial Care Richmond Macomb  (586) 709-4251

############### Michelle O'Hara mohara@sullivanfh.com Wm. Sullivan & Son Royal Oak, Utica Oakland, Macomb  (586) 709-4251

############### Jeffrey Bell Jbell@schrader-howell.com Schrader-Howell Funeral Home Plymouth  (734) 812-9760

############### Travis Watkins watkins501@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes, Inc. Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 231-6969

############### Beth Butcher bbutcher1077@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 725-7171

############### Glen Smith glensmith54@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 420-4997

############### Ryan Drake Ryan@WatkinsFuneralHomes.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 749-3626

############### Holly Cameron hollyrae1986@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 725-7171

############### John Wentzel cigarman312@yahoo.com Watkins Brothers Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (810) 923-0946

############### NICHOLAS WATKINS nwatt2008@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Home Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (810) 333-2894

############### Tiffany Reed tiffany@watkinsfuneralhomes.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (734) 968-5261

############### Susan Smith griffin0215@gmail.com Watkins Brothers  Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 285-3052

############### Stephen Watkins swperry1955@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 420-5504

############### Steve Moor ambudocmsm@icloud.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Home Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 404-1295

############### Tyler McGeehan Tymcgeehan25@gmail.com McGeehan Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 627-6220

############### Brian MacDonald Diggermacd@sbcglobal.net Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (517) 304-2737

############### John Denzer denzerj@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Home Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (810) 923-7746

############### Charles Oliver charles@watkinsfuneralhomes.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso, Perry, Corruna, Bankroft, Durand, Laingsburg, Howell Shiawassee, Livingston  (586) 718-6724

############### Scott Young syoung-23@hotmail.com Young Funeral Home St. Clair, East China St. Clair  (810) 841-9727

############### Randall Young colonialchapel4061@yahoo.com Young Funeral Home St. Clair, East China St. Clair  (810) 841-1766

############### Spencer Skorupski spencer@skorupskis.com Skorupski’s Bay City, Saginaw Bay, Saginaw  (989) 980-4500

############### Melissa Janowicz meljanowicz@gmail.com Janowicz Family Funeral Home Remus Mecosta  (989) 387-1901

############### Hannah Hamlin hannahh2015@gmail.com Janowicz family funeral home Remus Mecosta  (989) 824-1874

############### Leah Royster leahmariemail@gmail.com O'Brien/Sullivan Funeral Home Novi Oakland  (248) 378-0184

############### Alan Verhagen alan@skorupskis.com Skorupski Family Funeral Home Bay City, Saginaw Bay, Saginaw  (231) 884-4634

############### John Copley copleyjohn1967@gmail.com O’Brien/Sullivan Novi Oakland  (313) 300-4502

############### Timothy Currier tim@wintfuneralhome.com Lewis E Wint and Son Funeral Home Clarkston Oakland  (248) 931-3420

############### Andrew Wint andrew@wintfuneralhone.com Lewis E. Wint & Son Funeral Home Clarkston Oakland  (248) 625-5231

############### jennifer simsack yellowfjbruiser@gmail.com lewis e. wint & son funeral home, inc. Clarkston Oakland  (248) 931-3423

############### Elizabeth Peterson andlib@comcast.net Lewis E. Wint & Son Funeral Home Clarkston Oakland  (810) 252-4393

############### John Martenson jmartenson@martenson.com Martenson Family of Funeral Homes . Allen Park Wayne  (734) 626-0321

############### Richard Huntichard richard@wintfuneralhome.com Lewis E. Wint & Son Funeral home Clarkston Oakland  (586) 202-0975

############### Michael Zuzga mikez@wujekcalcaterra.com Wujek-Calcaterra & Sons Sterling Heights, Shelby Macomb  (586) 219-5093

############### Allison Voorhess allison.voorhess@gmail.com Wm. Sullivan and Son Funeral Directors Utica, Royal Oak Oakland, Macomb  (586) 292-4853

############### Jon Wolffis jonwolffis@gmail.com Kroeze-Wolffis Funeral Home, Inc. Fremont Newaygo  (231) 519-3689

############### Ken Wolffis kenwolffis@gmail.com Kroeze-Wolffis Funeral Home, Inc Fremont Newaygo  (231) 519-3686

############### Samuel Smith samuelsmith4311@gmail.com Smith Family Funeral Homes Elsie Clinton  (989) 620-7028

############### George VanDreel vandreel49829@yahoo.com Skradski Family Funeral Homes Gladstone Delta  (906) 420-3379

############### Danielle Sienkiewicz d_sienkiewicz@yahoo.com Howe-Peterson Funeral Home & Cremation Servics Dearborn, Taylor Wayne  (248) 421-8040

############### Christina Dumond c.beach0814@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 413-5992

############### Michael Calcaterra mjc@wujekcalcaterra.com Wujek ' Calcaterra & Sons, Inc. Sterling Heights, Shelby Macomb  (586) 826-8550

############### Beth Verhagen beth@skorupskis.com Skorupski Family Funeral Home Bay City, Saginaw Bay, Saginaw  (231) 884-4639

############### Kyle Schieweck kyle@smithfamilyfuneralhome.com Smith Family Funeral Home Port Huron St. Clair  (810) 956-2235

############### David Luczak' info@gephartfuneralhome.com Gephart  Funeral Home Bay City Bay  (989) 686-2291

############### Kevin Desmond kdesmond2@gmail.com AJ Desmond & Sons Funeral Directors Troy, Royal Oak Oakland  (248) 225-5526

############### Wayne Walton info@gephartfuneralhome.com Gephart Funeral Home Bay City Bay  (989) 686-2291

############### Rico Fierros info@gephartfuneralhome.com Gephart Funeral Home Bay City Bay  (989) 686-2291

############### Tyler Walton info@gephartfuneralhome.com Gephart Bay City Bay  (989) 686-2291

############### Alex Appold info@gephartfuneralhome.com Gephart Bay City Bay  (989) 686-2291

############### Lynda Van Dreel lvandreel@yahoo.com Skradski Family Funeral Home Gladstone Clinton  (906) 553-3188

############### Mike Langeland mike@langelandsterenberg.com Langeland-Sterenberg & Yntema Funeral Homes Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 566-4288

############### Paul C. Sterenberg paul@langelandsterenberg.com Langeland-Sterenberg Funeral Home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 566-2808

############### James Langeland jrl0207@yahoo.com Langeland Sterenberg funeral home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 566-8171

############### Kenlyn Blaauw 66buick445@gamil.com Langeland Sternenberg funeral home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 218-3891

############### Susan Schrotenboer slschrotenboer@yahoo.com Langeland- Sterenberg/Yntema Funeral Home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 283-2147

############### Kathie Helder kathhelder@gmail.com Langeland Steremberg Funeral Home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 218-0100

############### Timothy Schramm tschramm@howepeterson.com Howe-Peterson Funeral Homes LLC. Dearborn, Taylor Wayne  (313) 549-8204

############### Burton Bolt burt@langelandsterenberg.com Langeland Sterenberg Funeral Home Holland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 460-3616

############### Hannah Schmidt Hschmidt2722@gmail.com Smith Family Funeral Homes Elsie Clinton  (989) 620-1638

############### John Sterenberg john@langelandsterenberg.com Langeland-Sterenberg and Yntema Funeral Homes HOlland, Zeeland Ottawa  (616) 430-3262

############### Kevin Kregger kevinkregger@icloud.com Nelson-House Funeral Home Owosso Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 277-2869

############### Timothy Harria harristimm@gmail.com A. H. Peters Funeral Homes Grosse Pointe Woods, Warren Wayne, Macomb  (810) 459-8780

############### Kurt Rosenacker krosenacker@mrfh.com IFPA Indiana NA  (513) 543-4396

############### Tate Goodwin tategoodwin@hotmail.com Lighthouse Funeral & Cremation Union City, Tekonsha, Athens Branch, Calhoun  (517) 317-3692

############### Mark Canale mcanale@canalefuneral.com Canale-Tonella Funeral Home, Inc. Marquette Marquette  (906) 361-5172

############### David Fecteau davidfecteau77@gmail.com Kaatz Funeral Directors Richmond, Yale, Capac, Mt. Clemens St. Clair, Macomb  (586) 295-5795

############### Jason Barclay jasonbarclay@holihanatkin.com Holihan-Atkin-Barclay Funeral Home & Cremation Services Grand Ledge Clinton  (517) 281-3086

############### Floyd Garcia Alex@plaisierfuneral.com Pederson Funeral Home Rockford, Sparta, Howard City, Grant, Newaygo Kent, Newaygo, Montcalm  (616) 292-2436

############### David Kesner dakesner@aol.com A. H. Peters Funeral Home Grosse Pointe Woods, Warren Wayne, Macomb  (313) 938-2025

############### SCOTT MEYERSIECK ssm0730@gmail.com Ramsey Funeral Home, Inc Harbor Beach Huron  (988) 550-7436

############### Mary Costanza macostanza08@gmail.com Griffin Funeral Homes Livonia, Canton, Westland, Northville, Brighton Wayne, Livingston  (734) 216-9921

############### Thresa Holt holtthresa@gmail.com Bagnasco and Calcaterra Funeral Home St. Clair Shores Macomb  (586) 565-3010

############### Conor Schweihofer cschweihofer93@gmail.com Young Colonial Chapel Funeral Home St. Clair, East China St. Clair  (810) 941-4894

############### Thomas Starks TOM@STARKSFH.COM Starks Funeral Homes St. Joseph, Berrien Springs, Buchanan, Decatur, Dowogiac, New Buffalo, South HavenSt. Joseph, Berrien, Van Buren, Cass  (269) 313-5951

############### Robert Lake bobl-lfh@outlook.com Lake Funeral Home Iona, Seranac, Muir Iona  (616) 204-8599

############### Timothy Valk timv@northridgefuneral.com Plaisier Poortenga Valk Funeral & Cremation Services Rockford, Sparta, Howard City, Grant, Newaygo Kent, Newaygo, Montcalm  (616) 218-2185

############### Roger Sharp rsharp@sharpfuneralhomes.com Sharp Funeral Homes Fenton, Swartz Creek, Flint Genessee  (810) 869-2700

############### Scott Hurrell scott.hurrell@dignitymemorial.com Muehlig Funeral Home Ann Arbor Washtenaw  (906) 362-1985



############### Michael Mohnke info@mohnkefuneralhome.com Mohnke Funeral Home Big Rapids Mecosta  (231) 598-0200

############### Scott Sytsema scotts@sytsemafh.com Sytsema Funeral & Cremation Services Muskegon, Spring Lake, Grand Haven Ottawa, Muskegon  (231) 206-0591

############### Jeff Wright jeff.wright@premiersmi.com Premier Preneed Marketing Birmingham, AL na  (205) 332-2943

############### Christina Dumond c.beach0814@gmail.com Watkins Brothers Funeral Homes Owosso Shiawassee, Livingston  (989) 413-5992

############### Phillip Vallelunga pvallelunga@outlook.com Faulmann & Walsh Funeral Home Fraser Macomb  (586) 960-4277

############### Staci Blake staci.blake@premiersmi.com Premier Preneed Marketing Indiana Na  (765) 425-3796

############### Robert Gilbert rjgilbert@comcast.net Bobcean Funeral Home Flatrock, Carleton Wayne, Monroe  (734) 751-9654

############### Michael Lope michaell@sullivanfh.com Wm sullivan and son Royal Oak, Utica Oakland, Macomb  (586) 994-0977

############### Robert Stockton Bob@Sullivanfh.com Wm. Sullivan & Son Funeral Home Royal Oak, Utica Oakland, Macomb  (249) 506-5342

############### Bert Wasson bwasson@pekininsurance.com Pekin Life Insurance Co Madison, WI na  (309) 620-3998

############### John Campbell jc46419@gmail.com Pekin Insurance Madison, WI na  (309) 620-7052

############### Mark Denning mdenning@pekininsurance.com Pekin Life Insurance Company Madison, WI na  (309) 202-4993

############### John P O'Brien obrienjohnp@sbcglobal.net O’Brien/Sullivan Novi Oakland  (248) 866-4087

############### Jay Hardy jhardy@uflife.com Unity Financial Life Cincinnati, OH NA  (513) 284-6488

Jeremy Hansen jeremyfsl@gmail.com Fassbender-Swanson-Hansen Funeral Home Marquette Marquette 906-226-6589

Sue Jacobs susan@jacobsonfuneralhome.com Jacobson Funeral Home L'Anse Baraga

Tom Erikson nashfuneralhome@gmail.com Erikson-Rochon-Nash Funeral Home Iron Mountain Dickinson 

Jonathan Skinner jon@skinnerfuneralhome.com Skinner Funeral Home (517) 281-7446 Owner/ Manager

Michael Pastrick dpffh@comcast.net Duffield & Pastrick Family Funeral Home (269) 876-7264 Co-Owner, Funeral Director

############### Thomas Coleman tom@henryfuneralhome.org Richard A Henry Funeral Home and Cremation Services  (269) 601-0437

############### Steve McCowen steve@amsfuneralhomes.com Avink, McCowen & Secord Funeral Homes (Plainwell, Portage, Schoolcraft & Vicksburg locations)  (269) 270-1367 Owner of all four locations

############### Linda Ranes Lsue1954@aol.com Avink, McCowen & Secord Funeral Homes  (269) 370-8165 Administration Assistant

############### Traci Palmateer tpalmateer@comcast.net Marsh Funetal Chspel  (810) 689-3689 Funeral director

############### Nick Malchodi marshmarlette@gmail.com Marsh Funeral Chapel  (989) 635-3658 Funeral Director

############### Sandra Bewell sabsmiley1@yahoo.com Precoa  (616) 240-3223 Preplanning

############### Deonne Estes info@farleyestesdowdle.com Farley Estes Dowdle Funeral Home  (269) 317-2062 Preneed Representative

############### Timothy Secord tim@amsfuneralhomes.com Avink McCowen Secord Funeral Home  (269) 873-0671 owner / director

############### Kaylyn Cabot kcabot_45@hotmail.com Avink, McCowen & Secord Funeral Home & Cremation Society  (231) 510-3917 Office Administrator

############### Jonathon Barnes bcjon731@yahoo.com Farley Estes Dowdle  (269) 419-9698 Licensed Director

############### Allen Avram 54allena@gmail.com Avram Funeral Home  (989) 660-0279 President

############### Zachary Sipl zach@amsfuneralhomes.com Avink, McCowen & Secord  (269) 535-4007 General Manager

############### Heather Myers heather@amsfuneralhomes.com Avink, McCowen & Secord Funeral Home  (269) 679-5622 Administrative Assistant

############### Brandy Carter carterbrandy@yahoo.com John N Santeiu And Son Funeral Home  (734) 329-3114 Funeral director and embalmer

############### Michelle VanderBor michelle@amsfuneralhomes.com Avink, McCowen & Secord Funeral Homes  (269) 679-5622 Office Staff

############### Terri Secord 1997phoenix@gmail.com Avink McCowen Secord Funeral HOmes  (269) 806-4040 Preneed specialist

############### Andrew Emerson higgyfan04@aol.com Farley Estes Dowdle Funeral Home & Cremation Care  (517) 242-6987 Funeral Director

############### Lois Bach otsegolou@yahoo.com McCowen & Secord Funeral Homes  (269) 271-2255 Administrative assistant

############### Jenniffer McCowen jenny@avinkcremation.com McCowen & Secord Funeral Homes, LLC  (269) 598-3668 Accountant

############### Brooke Stevens brookes@rjfhfamily.com Reynolds Jonkhoff Funeral Home  (231) 492-6676 Preened

############### Nicole Westrick nicolew@rjfhfamily.com Reynolds Jonkhoff Funeral Home  (231) 633-6010 Certified Preplanning Consultant

############### John Martenson jmartenson@martenson.com Martenson Family of Funeral Homes  (734) 626-0321 President

############### Thomas J. Deisler tjdeisler@gmail.com Deisler Funeral Home  (989) 751-5345 Owner

############### Charles Lux charles@charlesrlux.com Charles R. Lux Family Funeral Home  (989) 289-5159 Owner

############### Brittany Christensen b.riley58@yahoo.com Roth-Gerst Funeral Home  (616) 309-3675 Funeral Director

############### Mark Gerst gerstobits@gmail.com O’Brien Eggebeen Gerst Funeral Home  (616) 299-1122 Owner/Funeral Director

############### John Dowdle jdowdle@farleyestesdowdle.com Farley Estes Dowdle Funeral Cremation Preneed Care  (269) 962-5527 president

############### Jessica Alsobrooks info@farleyestesdowdle.com Farley Estes Dowdle  (269) 317-2062 Business office manager

############### Jacqueline Dalzell jacquelinedalzell@comcast.net David C. Brown Funeral Home  (734) 516-7761 Assistant Director

############### Brian Vos ambroseandsquires@att.net Ambrose and Squires Funeral Homes  (989) 225-3778 Owner

############### Jeff Matthysse jeff@mkdfuneralhome.com MKD  (616) 450-8662 Owner

############### Ann Miller annm@rjfhfamily.com Reynolds-Jonkhoff Funeral Home  (231) 947-6347 Administrative Assistant

############### Mandy Rodriguez mandy.brownfuneralhome@gmail.com Brown Funeral Home  (269) 317-0440 Funeral Director

############### Sharon McDermott sharonm@rjfhfamily.com Reynolds Jonkhoff Funeral Home  (231) 947-6347 Administrative

############### Nicole Westrick nicolew@rjfhfamily.com Reynolds Jonkhoff Funeral Home and Cremation Services  (231) 633-6010 Certified Preplanning Consultant

############### Jamye Cameron jeterfunerals@gmail.com Jeter Funeral Home  (313) 717-8524 Licensed Manager

############### Tracy Spiess spiesstl@gmail.com Harry J. Will Funeral Home  (734) 968-3826 Funeral Director / Location Manager

############### Walter Gordon rick@eaglefuneralhomes.com Eagle Funeral homes  (517) 320-4019 PNC

############### Charles Step chazstep@gmail.com Step Funeral Home Inc  (313) 444-7630 Owner manager


